

State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 9, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 351

May 28, 1997 – Offered by Representatives HUBER, WOOD, MURAT and ZIEGELBAUER.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 3, line 23: delete that line and substitute "felony offenses, parole,
3	extended supervision and granting rule–making authority".
4	2. Page 3, line 24: delete "and providing penalties".
5	${f 3.}$ Page 10, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6	with page 11, line 21.
7	4. Page 13, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
8	page 14, line 5.
9	<b>5.</b> Page 18, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25.
10	<b>6.</b> Page 53, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
11	page 54, line 3.

1997 – 1998 Legislature – 2 –

1	<b>7.</b> Page 55, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
2	page 56, line 10.
3	<b>8.</b> Page 64, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4	with page 65, line 12.
5	<b>9.</b> Page 68, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6	with page 80, line 17.
7	<b>10.</b> Page 86, line 8: delete "40" and substitute "35".
8	<b>11.</b> Page 86, line 10: delete "20" and substitute "15".
9	<b>12.</b> Page 86, line 12: delete "10" and substitute "8".
10	<b>13.</b> Page 86, line 14: delete "5" and substitute "4".
11	<b>14.</b> Page 86, line 16: delete "2" and substitute "one".
12	15. Page 86, line 17: delete "years" and substitute "year and 6 months".
13	<b>16.</b> Page 99, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
14	with page 100, line 2.
15	(END)